SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 24 & 25 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11365/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2014 in CWJC No. 10226/2010, 10/11/2014 in CWJC No. 14677/2009, 10/11/2014 in CWJC No. 14677/2009 passed by the High Court of Patna)

TEJ KUMAR PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF BIHAR & ORS.(R.NO-1 TO 3) Respondent(s) (for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/06/2015 These applications was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

[Vacation Bench]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Maurya V. Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Manu Prabhakar, Adv.

for Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.

for M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on application for directions.

Reply be filed within three weeks.

Any appointment made pursuant to the Select List filed along with the application shall be subject to the final results of the petition.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER