S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015 CC No(s). 7425/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2014 in CWJC No. 14677/2009 passed by the High Court of Patna)

RAKESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DAYANAND SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015 (with permission to file SLP and permission to appear and aruge in-person and office report)

Date: 06/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

The matter is adjourned to 27th July, 2015.

To be heard along with SLP(C) Nos.10163-10165 of 2015.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.07.07 16:30:31 IST Reason: