SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.15-16/2015 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14625-14626/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/11/2014 in CWJC No. 1919/2014,19/03/2015 in CWJC No. 1919/2014 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

SONU KUMAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHUTOSH KUMAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appns. for modification/clarification of order dated 11.05.2015)

Date: 07/07/2015 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List I.A.Nos.15-16/2015 in the next week.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER