ITEM NO.65 COURT NO.6 SECTION XVI

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).10163-10165/2015

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2014 in CWJC No. 14677/2009,10/11/2014 in CWJC No. 10226/2010,10/11/2014 in CWJC No. 7508/2011 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

GOVT. OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND SINGH ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing official english translation and impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WTTH

SLP(C) No. 11365/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing official english translation and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11363-11364/2015 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14625-14626/2015 (With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7425/2015 (With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 03/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma Date: 2015.08.04

For Petitioner(s)

16:41:05 IST

Reason:

P.S. Patwalia, ASG Mr. Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv. Samir Ali Khan, Adv. Mr. 2

Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Maurya V. Chandra, Adv. Dr. Manu Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv. Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv. Mr. S.K. Roshan, Adv.

(I.A.No.15-16 in

SLP(C)No.14625-14626/2015)

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv. Mr. S.K. Roshan, Adv. Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

(SLP(C)..cc 7245/2015) Petitioner-in-person

(SLP(C)..cc 7245/

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. anurag Tripathi, Adv. M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Applicant (s)

(IA No.13 in SLP(C)10163/2015)

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv. Mr. Sukant vikram, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv. Ms. Manisha Handa, Adv. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

(I.A.No.14 & 15 in SLP(C)10163-10165/2015)

Mr. Sanjay umar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Shudhi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv. Mr. Devenra Kumar Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file SLP (C )...CC 7425/2015 is granted.

Permission to argue in person is allowed.

Issue notice in SLP(C)...CC 7425/2015.

Mr. Samir Ali

Khan, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the State of

Bihar.

notice in I.A.No.15-16/2015 in SLP(C)No(s).

14625-14626/2015.

When the matters are taken up today, Mr. P.S. Patwalia,

learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the State of

Bihar submitted that the order of this Court dated 11.5.2015 has

been complied with by the State of Bihar, though there is some

delay in making such compliance. According to the learned ASG the

above order dated 11.5.2015 has been complied with as on 18 th July,

2015 by issuing appointment orders in favour of 87 candidates.

Some of the respondents dispute that such an order is not in complete compliance of the earlier order.

The matters require further examination.

In the circumstances, we deem it appropriate to condone the delay in taking action by the State of Bihar pursuant to this Court's order dated 11.5.2015 without prejudice to the rights of anyone of the various parties before this Court in these matters.

Having regard to the importance of the matter, we deem it appropriate to hear the matters at an early date.

List all the matters for hearing on 13th October, 2015.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER