SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10163-10165/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2014 in CWJC No. 14677/2009 10/11/2014 in CWJC No. 10226/2010 10/11/2014 in CWJC No. 7508/2011 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

GOVT. OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DAYANAND SINGH ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from translation and exemption from filing interim relief and office report)

filing official English O.T. and impleadment and

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11365/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11363-11364/2015 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14625-14626/2015 (With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22190/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

Date: 10/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Digitally signed by DEEPAK MANSUKHANI Date: 2016.03.11

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

16:19:10 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

-2-

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Raj, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The matters to retain its position.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER