

t1

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10163-10165/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2014
in CWJC No. 10226/2010 10/11/2014 in CWJC No. 14677/2009 10/11/2014
in CWJC No. 7508/2011 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

GOVT. OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND SINGH ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11365/2015

SLP(C) No. 11363-11364/2015

SLP(C) No. 14625-14626/2015

SLP(C) No. 22190/2015

Date : 30/08/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 21 st

September, 2016, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER